ORoceo— Ersatzteilliste

Replacement Parts

& BR1044.2

43724

Best. Nr. 841186

We reserve the right to make changes

Edition 96/01

] ;
8 Text Art-Nr. lg%
2 1800y 1| Motor mit Schwungmasse 85060 |57
kb, Motor with flywheel!
o 2 | Stromabnehmer fiir 43722 85286 | 36
F o9 Pantograph fir 43722
3 Zylinderkopfschraube M 16 x 6 85811 2
Cheese headed screw M 1,6 x 6
|29 4| Schraube 22 x 6.5 85800 | 2
28 Screw 22 x 6,5
5 | Druckfeder 86205 2
Compression spring
6 | Kardanschale lang B7066 2
@ Cardan bearing long
7 | Kardanschale kurz 87152 2
RECORSEY WFER Wi DS, 3 lhﬂ"; e .._*m Cardan bearing short
i B | Platine komplett 87777 |43
___________ Printed circuit assembly
9| Antenne 88030 4
Antenna
10 | Umschaltkontakt 89711 6
Switeh contact
11 | Fihrerstand 93359 (20
Drivers cab
44 2408 12 | Glahlampe 93518 |10
Light bulb
13 | Klattegitter kurz 94309 4
Klatte grid short
14 | Klattegitter rechts 94310 8
Kiatte grid right
15 | Klattegitter links 94311 8
Kiatte grid left
16 | Liftergitter 94312 |10
Ventilator grid
17 | Ecklifter 94314 2
Edge fan
18 | Umschaltbolzen 100555 6
Switch pin
19 | Brickenstecker 100644 7
Connector
20 | Gewicht 101102 8
Weight
21 | Isolator 101210 2
Isulator
- 22 | Hauptleitung 101470 | 10
Main roof wire
23 | Stirnfenster 101473 5
Front glazing
24 | Seitenfenster 101474 5
Side glazing
25 | Verbindungsleitung 101479 5
Insulator
26 | Leuchtstab wei3 105174 5
Light transrission bar white
27 | Leuchtstab rot 105175 5
Light transmission bar red
28 | Isolatorsatz 1 105176 | 12
Insulator set 1
29 | Isolatorsatz 2 105177 | 16
Insulator set 2
30 | Lokfahrer 105179 5
Loco driver
31 | Puffertritt 105223 2
Buffer step
32 | Stromabnehmerantrieb 105412 2
Pantograph control
33 | Gehause komplett 105419 | 70
Betr. Nr. 1044-240-8
Body assembly for 43722
Betr. No. 1044-240-8
34 | Puffer 105420 4
Buffer
Einbau Art. 85060
Montageschritte;
B3, D1, D5a nach
Ersatzmotor 1
beiliegenden Anleitung =
durchfihren,
Anderungen vorbehalten Ausgabe 96/01 Blatt 577/1

Page 577/1



43724

Ersafzteilliste

Replacement Parts

@
Ss Text AN |88
1| Haftring 85614 |17
Traction tyre
2| Zylinderkoplschraube M 2 x 6 85672 | 2
Cheese headed screw M 2 x 6
3| Zylinderkoptschraube M 2 x 10 85675 | 2
Cheese headed screw M 2 x 10
4| Ansalzschraube M22x8 85704 3
SetscrewM22x8
5| Druckfeder 86202 2
Compression spring
6| Schneckenzahnrad z=17; m 0,4 86413 4
Worm gearing T=17: m 0,4
7| Zahnrad z=21, m 0,4 86414 3
Gear T=21; m 0,4
8| Schnecke m0,5 86702 ]
Wormm 0,5
9| Schneckensalz komplett 86978 |24 -
Worm set assembly
10| Kardanschale kurz 87152 2
Cardan bearing short
11| Kardanwelle 87154 2
Cardan shaft
12| Zuristbeutel Kupplungen 89240 | 5
Bag with couplings
13| Universalkupplung 89282 5
Universal coupling
14| Radkontakt 89856 3
Wheel current contact strip
15| Radsatz mit Haftreifen 90386 |20
Wheelset with traction tyre
16| Radsatz 90387 |18 -
Wheelset -
17| Kupplungshalter 93131 2
Coupling holder
18| Schneckendeckel 93133 4
Worm cover
19| Getriebekasten 93150 |25
Gear case
20| Getriebedeckel 83151 10
Gear cover
21| Getriebeboden 93152 |16
Gear bottom
22| Leitung 94299 2
Wire
23| Treppe 94300 3
Step
24| Kontakthalter 94302 2
Contact holder e
25| Schneepliug 94319 6 @
Snow plough
26| Sandkasten 94321 3
Sand case
27| Gewicht klein 101100 |20
Weight small
28| Gewicht groB3 101101 |22
Weight big
29| Grundrahmen 101471 | 30
Frame
30| Drehgestell komplett 105180 | 56
Bogie assembly
31| Drehgestellblende komplett 105181 | 37
Bogie frame assembly
32| Zuristbeutel K.Kupplungen 105182 | 10
Bag with couplings
33| Zuristbautel 105183 |24 =
Bag with accessories
34| Batteriekasten komplett 105418 | 10 la.ﬁ S
Batterie case assembly ~
0. Abb. [ no ill. " '
Sandkasten
Sand case m::
[12]
30|
2x
[
{
1}
B2 53]
Blan 577/2

Page 577/2



